 8, January 2024
Ultra Heavy Duty Single Monitor Arm Desk Mount - 57"
(Part No: CE-MT3Z11-S1)
Features
⚫ A top-notch office design doesn't just offer comfort; it enhances productivity and maximizes desk
space. Our Ultra Heavy-duty monitor arm is designed with exceptional features, allowing effortless
repositioning of large screens, accommodating most monitors weighing up to 59.5 lbs (27 kg). It
seamlessly fits flat, curved, and ultrawide computer monitors with VESA 75x75mm, 100x100mm,
200x100m, or 200x200mm mounting holes.
⚫ The premium gas spring monitor arm facilitates height adjustment, spanning from 12.8" to 25.8"
(325mm to 655mm). It allows for effortless monitor adjustment, adapting to your posture through arm
extension, vertical tilt, horizontal swivel, and landscape or portrait rotation. The arm's height even
supports the installation of Samsung Ark 55 series in Cockpit Mode (portrait mode).
⚫ Crafted with a compact Ultra Heavy-duty Top Mount C-Clamp metal base, it occupies a mere 4.7" x
4.7" (120mm x 120mm) of desk space. The C-clamp mount supports desk thicknesses of up to 1.8"
(45mm) without the Adjustable Reinforcement Plate / 1.4" (37mm) with the Adjustable Reinforcement
Plate. Meanwhile, the Grommet mount accommodates desk thicknesses of up to 1.6" (40mm) without
the Adjustable Reinforcement Plate / 1.2" (32mm) with the Adjustable Reinforcement Plate.
⚫ The adjustable tilt setting enables easy tilting of monitors up to 57 inches for optimal color
reproduction angles. An integrated rotation lock ensures your monitor stays perfectly level, even for
monitors with uneven internal weight distribution.
 8, January 2024
⚫ Included Adjustable Reinforcement Plates enhance tabletop structural integrity, minimizing warping
and safeguarding the tabletop surface where the mount contacts. The installed foam pads on the
Adjustable Reinforcement Plates total approximately 0.31" (8mm) in thickness.
⚫ A short 31.5" (80cm) USB-C (Male to Female) pass-through cable supports to extend the USB 4 or
Thunderbolt 4 devices, offering full-function features including PD 100W charging, DP Alt Mode, and
40Gbps data transfer speed. Additionally, a long 70.9" (180cm) USB-A (Male to Female) cable pass-
through supports to extend the USB 3.0 5Gbps devices.
Package Contents
⚫ Ultra Heavy Duty Single Monitor Arm Desk Mount - 57"
⚫ VESA 200x100 / 200x200 Adapter
⚫ Adjustable Reinforcement Plate
⚫ USB-C Male to Female cable
⚫ USB-A Male to Female cable
⚫ Installation kits
⚫ Installation manual
Specifications
Product material Steel, Aluminum, Plastic
Display size 17 inches to 57 inches, Flat / Curved / Ultra-wide 21:9 / Super Ultra-wide
32:9
Arm Lift: 12.8~25.8 inches (325mm~655mm) / Extend: 20.7 inches (526 mm)
Lower Arm Rotation: 180° (with lock) / 360° (without lock)
Upper Arm Rotation: 360°
VESA 75x75mm / 100x100mm / 200x100mm / 200x200mm
Swivel: +-90°/ Screen Rotation: +-90°/ Tilt: Upward 60° / Downward 20°
C-clamp Desk Mount 0.39~1.8 inches (10mm~45mm mm) thick
C-clamp Desk Mount
(with Adjustable
Reinforcement Plate)
0.39~1.4 inches (10mm~37mm mm) thick
Grommet Desk Mount
0.39~1.6 inches (10~40 mm) thick / Grommet Hole Diameter: 0.39~2.3
inches (10~60mm)
Grommet Desk Mount
(with Adjustable
Reinforcement Plate)
0.39~1.2 inches (10~32 mm) thick / Grommet Hole Diameter: 0.39~2.3
inches (10~60mm)
Cable Management 2 cables
Weight capacity Flat: 4.4lbs~59.5lbs (2kg~27kg) / Curved: 4.4lbs~48.5lbs (2kg~22kg)
Thunderbolt 4
Extension Cable Length
USB-C (Male to Female) USB 4 or Thunderbolt 4 functioned / Pass-
through (100W / 40Gbps / DP Alt Mode) / 31.5” (80cm)
Add-on Thunderbolt 4
Extension Cable Length
(max.) (not included)
47.2” (120cm) / Note: Thunderbolt 4 will only support an absolute
maximum of 78.7” (200cm)
USB-A Extension USB-A (Male to Female), 70.9” (180cm) for USB 5Gbps
 8, January 2024
Cable Length
Top Plate Dimension: 7.48″ x 6.02″ (190mm x 153mm)
Top Plate Slot Opening: 5.12″ x 0.43″ (130mm x 11mm)
Top Plate Lip
Dimensions:
4.72″ x 0.59″ (120mm x 15mm)
Bottom Plate
Dimensions:
5.91″ x 2.76″ (150mm x 70mm)
Bottom Plate Slot
Opening:
1.97″ x 0.43″ (50mm x 11mm)
Product dimensions 28.7″ (W) x 22.8″ (H) x 4.7″ (D) (730mm x 580mm x 120mm)
Product weight 15.43 lbs (7 kg)
Certifications RoHS / REACH
Warranty 2 years
Country of origin China